2022.4
Microwave Devices
RD COAXIAL SWITCHES
Product Catalog
ASCTB103E   202204
FEATURES
Excellent high frequency characteristics (50 Ω, up to
26.5 GHz)

Microwave Devices RD Coaxial switches
TYPES
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
ARD
Operating function
00：Fail-safe（with indicator）
20：Latching（with indicator）
51：Latching with TTL driver（SPDT, Transfer）
（with self cut-off function）（with indicator）
02：Fail-safe（without indicator）
22：Latching（without indicator）
53：Latching with TTL driver（SPDT）
（with self cut-off function）（without indicator）
HF data attached
Nil ：No HF test data attached
Q ：HF test data attached
Operation terminal
Nil ：Solder terminal
C ：Connector cable（SPDT type only）
Frequency
1：to 18 GHz（SPDT）
2：to 18 GHz（Transfer）
3：to 13 GHz（SP6T）
5：to 26.5 GHz（SPDT）
6：to 26.5 GHz（Transfer）
7：to 6 GHz（SPDT）
Notes：1. Sealed types also available, please consult our sales office.（SPDT only）
2. Packing style symbol “Q” is not marked on the relay.
3. 4.5 V DC is failsafe latching only, 5 V DC is TTL drive latching only.
（H＝0.5）
Rated coil voltage ( DC )
Part No.
Rated coil voltage
12 24
12 24
4H
4.5
05
5
SPDT
Solder terminal: Carton packing
Operating function
Rated coil
voltage
Part No. Standard packing
6 GHz 18 GHz 26.5 GHz
Inner
carton
Outer
cartonNo HF datasheet
attached
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
Fail-safe
(with indicator)
4.5 V DC ARD7004H ARD1004H ARD1004HQ ARD5004H ARD5004HQ
1 pc. 20 pcs.
12 V DC ARD70012 ARD10012 ARD10012Q ARD50012 ARD50012Q
24 V DC ARD70024 ARD10024 ARD10024Q ARD50024 ARD50024Q
Latching
(with indicator)
4.5 V DC ARD7204H ARD1204H ARD1204HQ ARD5204H ARD5204HQ
12 V DC ARD72012 ARD12012 ARD12012Q ARD52012 ARD52012Q
24 V DC ARD72024 ARD12024 ARD12024Q ARD52024 ARD52024Q
Latching with TTL
driver